TOTAL 20,119 20,207 18,149 180 1,040 838

COUNCIL 2019
Cash and cash equivalents and bank deposits 2,671 2,671 2,671 - - -
Trade and other receivables 9,844 9,844 9,844 - - -
Derivative financial instruments - - - - - -
Other advances - - - - - -
Borrower notes - New Zealand Local Government
Funding Agency 1,792 1,967 - 370 647 950
NZ bonds - - - - - -
TOTAL 14,307 14,482 12,515 370 647 950

GROUP 2019
Cash and cash equivalents and bank deposits 4,204 4,204 4,204 - - -
Trade and other receivables 11,053 11,053 11,053 - - -
Derivative financial instruments - - - - - -
Other advances - - - - - -
Borrower notes - New Zealand Local Government
Funding Agency 1,792 1,967 - 370 647 950
NZ bonds - - - - - -
TOTAL 17,049 17,224 15,257 370 647 950

203

Notes to the Financial statements

PNCC Annual Report 2019/20

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential effect on surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on PNCC’s financial instrument exposures at balance
date. For interest rate movement the potential effect assumes a full year movement.

COUNCIL

2020 2019

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
-100bp +100bp -100bp +100bp

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (20)  -   20  -   (27)  -   27  -
Derivatives - held for trading  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Secured loans (1,370)  -   1,370  -   (1,162)  -   1,162  -
Debentures  50  -   (50)  -   50  -   (50)  -
Derivatives - held for trading (5,056)  -   4,653  -   (4,985)  -   4,585  -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY TO
INTEREST RATE RISK (6,396)  -   5,993  -   (6,124)  -   5,724  -

-10% +10% -10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets - quoted share investments - - -  -   - - -  -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY TO
FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK - - -  -   -   -   -   -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets - quoted share investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Unlisted shares (73) - 73  -   (96)  -   96  -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY
TO EQUITY PRICE RISK (73) - 73  -   (96)  -   96  -

204

Notes to the Financial statements

Small city benefits - Big city ambition

GROUP

2020 2019

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
-100bp +100bp -100bp +100bp

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (13) - 13  -   (13)  -   13  -
Investment fund NZ bonds - - -  -   0  -   0  -
Derivatives - held for trading - - -  -   0  -   0  -

Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Secured loans 971  -   (971)  -   971  -   (971)  -
Debentures  50  -   (50)  -   50  -   (50)  -
Derivatives - held for trading (4,987)  -   4,568  -   (4,987)  -   4,568  -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY TO INTEREST RATE
RISK (3,979)  -   3,560  -   (3,979)  -   3,560  -

-10% +10% -10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets - quoted share investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY TO FOREIGN
EXCHANGE RISK - - -  -   -   -   -   -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets - quoted share investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Unlisted shares (73) - 73  -   (89)  -   89  -
TOTAL SENSITIVITY TO EQUITY PRICE
RISK (73) - 73  -   (89)  -   89  -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity